Top differences between Example Primary School and Nottingham City Primary

Key: Interpretation
@ . Significantly better than N City In the chart below a coloured circle represents Example Primary School's
average result, while the black line represents the mean for N City. The distance

between the circle and the black line indicates the size of the difference

® - Not significantly different between the percentages — the greater the gap, the larger the difference.

S - Significantly worse than N City The colour of the circle reflects whether a difference is statistically significant

average and if the difference is positive (green), negative (red) or if it is not statistically
significant (blue).

Most positive differences between Example Primary School and Nottingham City Primary:
Healthy Eating

School N City
2023 2023

Pupils who did not have any lunch on the day before 0% 19
the survey. ° ° ,

Physical Activity

School N City
2023 2023

No applicable differences found.

Health and Hygiene

School N City
2023 2023

Pupils who have a set bedtime at 9pm or later for

nights when it's school the next day. 40% 42% ‘

Alcohol, Smoking & Drugs

School N City

2023 2023
Year 5+ pupils who have tried smoking in the past or 29 29% ‘
smoke now. |
Year 5+ pupils who are 'fairly sure' or 'certain' they 1% 129
know someone who uses drugs that are not medicines. ° ’ . 1

Emotional Health & Wellbeing

School N City

2023 2023
Pupils who feel lonely at least 'some of the time'. 26% 33% o |
Pupils who said worry or anxiety at least sometimes |
stops them from concentrating on or enjoying other 42% 43% ‘
things. |
Staying Safe

School N City
2023 2023

Pupils who experienced one or more of the negative
behaviours listed at least a 'few times' in the month 80% 87% o |
before the survey. |

Pupils who were called nasty names at least a 'few o o
times' in the month before the survey. >4% >6% .

Year 5+ pupils who have seen images or videos o o
online that were not meant for children. 45% 46% .




School

school and found the lessons useful.

School N City

2023 2023
Year 5+ pupils said that in their school, people with 709 66
different backgrounds are valued. ’ °
Year 5+ pupils who have learned about consent in 65% 62%




Least positive differences between Example Primary School and Nottingham City Primary:
Healthy Eating

A

School N City
2023 2023
Pupils who eat vegetables 'on most days'. 36% 45% % |
Pupils who have hot fast food (takeaway) at least 'once |
s : 22% 16% | =)
a week or more' during school lunchtimes. |
|
Pupils who eat fresh fruit 'on most days'. 50% 56% . |
Pupils who didn't have anything to eat or drink before 16% 129 |
lessons on the day of the survey. ¢ ¢ |. |
Pupils who have hot fast food (takeaway) at least 'once |
) O . 40% 37% |.
a week or more' at home for their main evening meal. |
Physical Activity
School N City
2023 2023
Pupils who 'usually or always' do an average of an
hour of moderate-to-vigorous activity each day during 51% 60% % |
a week. |
|
Pupils who don't feel fit and healthy. 1% 7% b
; : I
nglls who either walked to school or travelled by 579 60% q
bicycle or scooter on the day of the survey. |
; itiac i I
Pupllls who do one' or more of the activities listed at 939% 959% .
least 'once a week'. |
|
Pupils who feel fit and healthy. 55% 58% ‘
Health and Hygiene
School N City
2023 2023
Pupils who brushed their teeth at least twice on the o o
day before the survey. 63% 74% % | |
Pupils who feel confident to deal with the changes of 339% 359% ‘
puberty. |
cohol, Smoking & Drugs
School N City
2023 2023
Year 5+ pupils who said someone smokes indoors at o o
home when they are in the room. 21% 14% | % |
Year 5+ pupils who have been offered other drugs o o !
. 3% 2%
(not cannabis). |
Year 5+ pupils who had an alcoholic drink (more than 39 29, b |
just a sip) in the 7 days before the survey. ° ° |
Year 5+ pupils who said someone smokes in a car o o |
when they are in it too. 12% 10% ’ .
|
Year 5+ pupils who have been offered cannabis. 2% 1% ’
Schools Health Education Unit 4 NTC2023P : Example Primary School



Emotional Health & Wellbeing

School

School N City
2023 2023
Pupils who either talk to an adult, talk to a friend or a
brother/sister, think about the problem by themselves
. . . 98% 98%
or look for information online when they have a
problem that worries them.
Pupils who worry about at least 3 of the issues listed
U H 1 1 [ 630/0 620/0
quite a lot' or 'a lot'.
Staying Safe
School N City
2023 2023
Pupils who think they have been 'picked on' or bullied 10% 79,
because of their ethnic background (race, colour etc.). ¢ °
School N City
2023 2023
Year 5+ pupils who had a high pupil perception 56% 599

score.




Background

Ethnicity
32% (36%) of pupils described themselves as White Q2. Percentage describing themselves as White British.
British. Example School Nottingham City
Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yr6
Boys 33 35 35 38
Girls 31 27 37 35

Q2. Percentage of pupils describing themselves as the following (top 5 — Nottingham City Primary data in brackets):

Boys Girls
1 White British 34 (37) 1 White British 29 (36)
2 Pakistani Asian 12 (9) 2 Don't want to say 10 (7)
3 Don't want to say 12 (8) 3 Black African (7)
4 British Asian 9 (5) 4 Pakistani Asian (7)
5 Black British 9 (5) 5 Any other background (3)

Religion/faith

26% (30%) of pupils said they are non-religious, while 25% (24%) said they are Christian and 23% (23 %) said
they are Muslim.

Q3. Percentage of pupils responding that they have the following religion, faith or belief (top 5 — Nottingham City Primary
data in brackets):

Boys Girls
1 Muslim 29 (25) 1 Non-religious 25 (29)
2 Christian 29 (24) 2 Christian 21 (23)
3 Non-religious 25 (30) 3 Muslim 19 (22)
4 Don't know 13 (12) 4 Don't know 18 (14)
5  Prefer not to say 2 (4) 5 Prefer not to say 9 (5)

Schools Health Education Unit 4 NTC2023P : Example Primary School



Healthy Eating
5-a-day

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Q5. How many portions of fruit and vegetables did you eat yesterday?

N

None

One or two

Three or four

Five or more

@ Your School

19

29

28

24

B Nottingham City

14

30

31

25

19% (14%) of pupils responded that they didn't
have any portions of fruit or vegetables to eat on the
day before the survey.

24% (25%) of pupils responded that they had at
least 5 portions of fruit and vegetables to eat on the
day before the survey.

Schools Health Education Unit

Q5. Percentage answering that they didn't have any
portions of fruit or vegetables on the day before the
survey.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yr6
Boys 17 27 15 15
Girls 16 16 14 12

Q5. Percentage answering that they had at least 5
portions of fruit and vegetables on the day before the
survey.

Example School Nottingham City

Yrs Yroé Yr5 Yr6
Boys 30 24 31 28
Girls 22 21 24 20

NTC2023P : Example Primary School



Physical Activity
Physical health

Q11. Which statement describes you best?

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
p e EE
0 - -
| feel fit and healthy 'd Ilkehto be 'fltter and | don't feel fit and healthy
ealthier
@ Your School Boys 60 28 12
B Nottingham City Boys 61 33
O Your School Girls 51 40
B Nottingham City Girls 54 37

55% (58%) of pupils said they feel fit and healthy.

34% (35%) of pupils said they'd like to be fitter and
healthier.

11% (7%) of pupils said they don't feel fit and
healthy.

Schools Health Education Unit

Q11. Percentage answering that they feel fit and healthy.

Example School Nottingham City
Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yré
Boys 61 58 60 62
Girls 57 42 56 53

Q11. Percentage answering that they'd like to be fitter
and healthier.

Example School Nottingham City
Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yré
Boys 28 29 34 33
Girls 33 49 34 38

Q11. Percentage answering that they don't feel fit and
healthy.

Example School Nottingham City
Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yr6
Boys 11 13 6 5
Girls 9 9 10 9

NTC2023P : Example Primary School



Health and Hygiene

Sleeping patterns

79% (79%) of pupils said they have a set bedtime
for nights when it's school the next day.

Q15a. Percentage answering that they have a set
bedtime for nights when it's school the next day.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr5 Yré6 Yr5 Yr6
Boys 78 88 77 80
Girls 75 75 75 79

Q15b. If so, what is it?

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10

Before 5pm - 6pm -
5pm 5.59pm 6.59pm

7pm -
7.59pm

8pm -
8.59pm

9pm -
9.59pm

10pm - T1pm or
10.59pm later

@ Your School 1 1 3

B Nottingham City 0 0 1

11% (8%) of pupils said they have a set bedtime
before 8pm for nights when it's school the next day.

45% (44%) of boys and 36% (39%) of girls said
they have a set bedtime at 9pm or later for nights
when it's school the next day.

Schools Health Education Unit

Q15b. Percentage answering that they have a set
bedtime before 8pm for nights when it's school the next
day.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr5 Yro6 Yr5 Yr6
Boys 8 6 8 6
Girls 14 12 14 7

Q15b. Percentage answering that they have a set
bedtime at 9pm or later for nights when it's school the
next day.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yr6
Boys 39 52 37 49
Girls 33 40 32 42

8 NTC2023P : Example Primary School



Alcohol, Smoking & Drugs

Alcohol

3% (2%) of Year 5+ pupils responded that they had Q18. Percentage of Year 5+ pupils answering that they
an alcoholic drink (more than just a sip) in the 7 had an alcoholic drink in the 7 days before the survey.
days before the survey, while 4% (4%) said they are Example School Nottingham City
'not sure'. Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yr6

Boys 6 0 3 2

Girls 3 2 2 1

1% (1%) of Year 5+ pupils responded that they drank beer or lager in the 7 days before the survey and 0% (0%)
said they drank spirits.

Q19. Year 5+ only: Most popular alcoholic drinks from the last 7 days (top 5 — Nottingham City Primary data in brackets):

Boys Girls
1 Beer or lager 3 (1) 1 Wine 1 (1)
2 Other 1 (0) 2 Shandy (beer mixed with 1 (0)
lemonade)
Cider 0 (0) 3 Other 1 (0)
4 Wine 0 (0) 4 Spirits 1 (0)
Alcopops and pre-mixed spirits 0 (0) Beer or lager 0 (0)
Smoking at home
21% (14%) of Year 5+ pupils responded that Q20a. Percentage of Year 5+ pupils answering that
someone Smokes indoors at home When they are in someone SmOkeS indOOrS at hOme When they are in the
the room. room.
Example School Nottingham City
Yr5 Yro6 Yr5 Yré6
Boys 18 23 10 14
Girls 21 23 17 13
12% (10%) of Year 5+ pupils responded that Q20b. Percentage of Year 5+ pupils answering that
someone smokes in a car when they are in it too. someone smokes in a car when they are in it too.
Example School Nottingham City
Yr5 Yro6 Yr5 Yré6
Boys 7 16 7 9

Girls 12 11 8 11



Emotional Health & Well-being

Loneliness

Q29. UCLA Loneliness Scale:

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
" o
0 Lower scores (3,4) - less Higher scores (8,9) - greater
likelihood of Io;meliness Moderate scores (5-7) Igikelihood of Ié)neligness
@ Your School Boys 59 32 9
B Nottingham City Boys 52 40 9
O Your School Girls 45 45 11
B Nottingham City Girls 38 49 13

10% (11%) of pupils scored at the higher end of the
loneliness scale (8 or 9), indicating a greater
likelihood of loneliness, while 49% (45%) had a
lower score (3 or 4), indicating a lower likelihood
of loneliness.

Q29. Percentage with a higher score on the loneliness
scale (8 or 9), indicating a greater likelihood of
loneliness.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr5 Yro6 Yr5 Yro6
Boys 20 4 11 8
Girls 6 14 15 12

17% (16%) of pupils responded that they 'often' feel left out.

Q29. Percentage of pupils responding that they 'often' feel the following (Nottingham City Primary data in brackets):

Year 5

Boys
Feel they have no-one to talk to 25 (14)
Feel left out 18 (13)
Feel alone 20 (12)

Year 6 Total
Girls Boys Girls
17 (14) 4 (10) 7 (14) 11 (13)
6 (21) 8 (11) 28 (19) 17 (16)
0(16) 8(9) 24 (18) 14 (14)



Staying Safe
Bullying

Q34. Negative behaviour summary: Percentage of pupils responding that they experienced at least one of the negative
behaviours listed in the month before the survey:

100
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B

Never

Few times

Often Every day

@ Your School 13

38

30 12

B Nottingham City 9

44

29 14

Most frequent behaviour reported.

80% (87%) of pupils responded that they
experienced one or more of the negative
behaviours listed at least a 'few times' in the month
before the survey, while 42% (42%) said they have
'often' or 'every day'.

Q34. Percentage answering that they experienced one or
more of the negative behaviours listed at least a 'few
times' in the month before the survey.

Example School Nottingham City

Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yr6
Boys 78 95 88 87
Girls 54 77 87 85

54% (56%) of pupils responded that they were called nasty names at least a 'few times' in the month before the
survey, while 62% (55%) said they were pushed/hit for no reason.

Q34. Percentage of pupils responding that they experienced the following negative behaviours at least a 'few times' in the
month before the survey (top 10 — Nottingham City Primary data in brackets):

Boys
1 Pushed/hit for no reason 74 (60)
2 Been teased/made fun of 65 (60)
3 Called nasty names 65 (57)
4 Been left out or ignored 58 (55)
5 Had belongings taken/broken 52 (38)
6 Been threatened for no reason 45 (38)
7 Been called 'gay' 35 (42)
8 Been ganged up on 35 (30)
9 Touched in a way they didn't like 23 (30)
10  Bullied on their mobile phone 19 (16)

Schools Health Education Unit
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Girls
Been left out or ignored 51 (67)
Been teased/made fun of 49 (56)
Pushed/hit for no reason 49 (50)
Called nasty names 41 (54)
Had belongings taken/broken 41 (39)
Been called 'gay' 33 (29)
Been threatened for no reason 26 (26)
Touched in a way they didn't like 23 (24)
Bullied on their mobile phone 21 (23)
Been ganged up on 13 (23)

NTC2023P : Example Primary School



School

Every Child Matters

Q38. Year 5+ pupils: Composite pupil perception score:

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
" I mm
L—L
0 Low (0-0.49) Med-low (0.5-0.99) Med-high (1-1.49) High (1.5-2)
@ Your School Boys 7 14 32 46
B Nottingham City Boys 3 8 30 59
O Your School Girls 0 6 34 59
B Nottingham City Girls 2 8 32 58

N.B. This score is derived from the levels of agreement to each of the statements about their experience in

school (Q38).

3% (2%) of Year 5+ pupils had a low pupil

perception score.

56% (59%) of Year 5+ pupils had a high pupil

perception score.

Schools Health Education Unit

Q38. Percentage of Year 5+ pupils who had a low pupil
perception score.

Example School Nottingham City
Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yr6
Boys - 9 3 3
Girls 0 0 2 2

Q38. Percentage of Year 5+ pupils who had a high pupil
perception score.

Example School Nottingham City
Yr5 Yr6 Yr5 Yr6
Boys - 36 58 60
Girls 78 52 61 57

NTC2023P : Example Primary School



